

United States Youth Soccer (USYS) Bavaria, along with our training partner ProSoc Academy, corporate sponsor (Donating Sponsors Name) understand the importance of participating in youth sports. The benefits our community's children receive playing youth sports are priceless and are an exceptional way of maintaining health and building character. We recognize that often qualified players may be unable to participate due to the costs associated with elite club soccer. Together USYS Bavaria, ProSoc Academy, (Donating Sponsors Name) have created the Scholarship Assistance Program (SAP) designed to help our Bavarian DOD families.

Our Scholarship Assistance Program is open to all families assigned to the US Army Garrison Bavaria(USAG) who currently serve at or below E7 & GS11 level; or a Government Contractor w/ salary equivalent. The program is available to players enrolled in the U7- U15 soccer programs and there is no limit to the number of children in a particular family that may receive financial aid.

All players applying to the SAP must submit their completed applications to the USYS Club President prior to the start of the new season between July 15th and August 15th. Applications must be submitted yearly without regard for whether or not a player received prior Scholarship Assistance. SAP recipients will be notified prior to the September 2nd payment deadlines.

Recipients are expected to participate in all activities with rare exception; to include practices, tournaments and games. In addition, SAP recipients will also be required to participate in at least one club fundraising event during the season and must also remain in good financial standing with both USYS Bavaria and ProSoc.

Assistance granted through this Scholarship Assistance Program may be given for the following:

ProSoc Registration fees (Partial) USYS Club Fees

The USYS Bavaria SAP will be administered by the USYS Bavaria's Board along with sponsors. A Scholarship Committee will be responsible for thoroughly reviewing all applications and said Committee will then present a written report to the Board for final approval of the Committee's recommendations.

All submissions will remain confidential and it is requested that digitally transmitted files are encrypted prior to submission. To protect your privacy, please redact any Personally Identifiable Information (PII) other than name and APO and the USYS Board will not share any financial information.





**USYS Bavaria** 

## **Scholarship Application**



Please fill out the short application below and submit via email to president@usysbavaria.org. Subject line: USYS Bavaria Scholarship Application (insert family last name)

1.	Player(s) Name	
2.	DOB/Team	
3.	Contact Information:	
	Parent/Guardian	
	APO Address	
	_	
	-	
	Telephone Email	

4. Please describe the reason for requesting financial assistance: (Limited income, special circumstances, hardship etc.). Attach copies of last 3 Leave and Earning Statements.

5. Current Military or Civilian Rank

Signature \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_

After completing the application, you may either email your submission to the USYS Club President @ president@usysbavarria.org or bring in a sealed envelope to any board member prior to the application deadline of August 15th.

USYS Bavaria reserves the right to request additional information to verify financial need to determine qualification for scholarship assistance. To protect your privacy, please redact any Personally Identifiable Information (PII) other than name and APO and encrypt any files sent digitally. The Scholarship Committee will not share any financial information and the information will remain confidential.